

"  
ITEM NO.116(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2178-2179 OF 2004

JOSEPH JOHAN PETER SANDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VERONICA THOMAS RAJKUMAR & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2184-2185 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nandha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the first week of December, 2010.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master