

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2178-2179 OF 2004

JOSEPH JOHAN PETER SANDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VERONICA THOMAS RAJKUMAR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2184-2185 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that in spite of our order dated 11th January, 2011, the appellant did not appear before the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court. Considering the relationship of the parties namely brother and sister, we intend to grant further time to explore the possibility for arriving amicable settlement between themselves. Accordingly, both the parties are directed once again to appear before the Madras High Court Mediation Centre on 8th August, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List after the report is received.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master