

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2178-2179 OF 2004

JOSEPH JOHAN PETER SANDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VERONICA THOMAS RAJKUMAR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2184-2185 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anjali Chauhan, Adv.for
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that in spite of the specific direction by this Court on 26th July, 2011, the appellant failed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court. Taking note of the relationship of the parties who are brother and sister again we intend to give one more opportunity. Both parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre on 4th June, 2012.

Put up after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master