

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2178-2179 OF 2004

JOSEPH JOHAN PETER SANDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VERONICA THOMAS RAJKUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2184-2185 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that due to delay in transmission of the paper book of the matters to the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court, the parties could not appear before the Mediation Centre. Learned counsel for the parties pray that some date may now be fixed to enable them to appear before the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court.

We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Madras High Court, on November 9, 2012.

The Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre, Madras High Court, shall submit the report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matters thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|